
Missouri Respiratory Care Programs 
 

 

Cape Girardeau Career & 

Technology Center 

http://www.cape.k12.mo.us/cc/ 

1080 S. Silver Springs Rd. 

Cape Girardeau, MO 63703 

Pete Darnell, BSEd, RRT— Director 

573-334-0826 

Darnellp@capetigers.com 
 

 
Concorde Career College 

http://www.concorde.edu/kansas/ 

3239 Broadway 

Kansas City, MO 64111 

Peggy Smalley, BA, RRT— Director 

816-531-5223 

psmalley@concorde.edu 

 
Jefferson College 

http://www.jeffco.edu/ 

1000 Viking Dr. Rm 166 D 

Hillsboro, MO 63050 

Richard Stephenson, MAT, RRT —Director 

636-481-3439 

rstephe4@jeffco.edu 

 
Missouri Southern State University 

http://www.mssu.edu/academics/health-
sciences/respiratory-care 

3950 East Newman Road 

Joplin, MO 64801 

Glenda Pippin, BS, RRT— Director 

417-659-4405 

pippin-g@mssu.edu 

 
Missouri State University-West Plains 

http://www.wp.missouristate.edu/ 

128 Garfield Ave 

West Plains, MO 65775 

Cindy Smith, MRC, RRT-NPS— Director 

417-255-7255 

cindyasmith@missouristate.edu 

Ozark Technical Community College 

http://www.otc.edu/ 

1001 East Chesnut Expressway 

Springfield, MO 65802 

Doug Pursley, MEd, RRT — Director 

417-447-8822 

pursleyd@otc.edu 

 
Rolla Technical Center 

http://rolla.k12.mo.us/schools/rtirtc/ 

500 Forum Drive 

Rolla, MO 65401 

Diane Oldfather, MHEd, RRT— Director 

573-458-0160 

doldfather@rolla.k12.mo.us 

 
 St. Louis College of Health Careers 

http://www.slchc.com/ 

1297 North Highway Dr. 

Fenton, MO 63026 

David Blanc, BHS, RRT — Director 

636-529-0000 ext. 3520 

dblanc@slchcmail.com 
 
St. Louis Community College at Forest Park 

http://www.stlcc.edu/Programs/Respiratory_Therapy/ 

5600 Oakland Ave. 

St. Louis, MO 63110 

Lindsay Fox, MEd, RRT-NPS — Director 

314-644-9079 

lfox40@stlcc.edu 

 
University of Missouri School of Health Professions –  

Columbia Campus & Mercy Hospital St. Louis Satellite Site 

http://healthprofessions.missouri.edu/rt 

605 Lewis Hall 

Columbia, MO 65211 

Monica Schibig, MA, RRT-NPS — Director 

573-882-9722 

Breathe@Missouri.edu 
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